GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 228
ANSWERD ON- 24/03/2022

HOSTING OF OLYMPIC GAMES-2036
*228 Shri Sanjay Raut:

Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is seriously considering to host Olympic Games-2036 in the
country;
(b) if so, the details thereof indicating whether Government has approached the members

of International Olympic Committee (IOC) to strengthen the Olympic bid for the country;
and

(©) the details of steps taken/proposed to be taken by Government for the development of
sports infrastructure and required facilities to organize Olympic Games-2036 in the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) - (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (¢) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 228 FOR REPLY ON 24/03/2022 ASKED BY SHRI SANJAY
RAUT REGARDING HOSTING OF OLYMPIC GAMES-2036

(a) & (b) Bidding to host multi-sports international events, including Olympics in India is the
responsibility of Indian Olympic Association (IOA). IOA has informed that it has not made
any official request to the International Olympic Committee to bid for Olympics 2036.

(c) In view of the above, the question does not arise.
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IS THT
dRifed wesT TE&AT 228
3cR & T dRI@ 24 AT, 2022
3 I, 1944 ()

MNafEaed @Wer-2036 T ASTETAT

228. it "erg U3

FAT gaT FAhA 3N U HA g e AT HT ST
() FAT TIHR INATFIR WA-2036 & S H ASEEAT Il W IMFHARAT ¥ AR
@ &
(@) afg g, af deaeel &R 1 § 3R 7 WER o ¢ H afedsh ol &
IS g U E W A W F fAv awresdw safres wfafa
(3me3iel) & gerar ¥ gEue Rar & 3k
@) NaFus WI-2036 F T F A WA & v T 3EETer iR

3aegeh Fhaemsit & fard & v TR c@rT 380 7T a1 330 = & fouw
GEATAd Al ol sART AT 87
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NAFIF TA-2036 F AN F T #H 2N FoF T3 ganT eAis 24.03.2022
¥ T qF v Uo7 WT aRifRd W WEAT 228 & HIT (F) W (M) F e H
wefdre faavor |

() 3R (@) : 3RF Yot dfed dRT F TF-HAASGT el TAUIHT B ATt
& TIT STell TRy T 3ccRElAcd ARG 3ciiieh T (ARHT) & g | BT o
ghaa fohar § h 38eT 3cifisr, 2036 & oI Sl oFTel g 3aRse 3t
afafer s g AR e @8 fhar g |

@) 5qeicrd % FAZsToR UeT gl 3adT |
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ot vt it : AT STaHeil Aeted, # e e | W 7RIy | I Sl
TG T S o1 STMETET FTel 4 8 SR ARGl Arorar, St AT &4 | drege W@
2, 3 YT AR Wil A g3l €, TH A WRPR & I a1 AR a3t BT el D
WAl A WA 7 BN BT DS ART 57 Al 81, A T arelt 3 urg 18 e rad
&R D! BT Bl XD GRT fhd FhR | X B & YA by 1 ¥8 57

it ffRyer wrnPre ; ATt Suswafa wgied, | arue AW & AT |ikg St
3R R ST DI I§ A A1 [ IR &9 T A 2020-D1 9w, O I8
&R forg va Yan w@fi ged o, o9 R § IR 3 w99 SUIeT Awerd fielt
IR MR T WIET FSd OIadY a3 &9 AST &9 € 9, O 59 9149 {6
39 AARID H G SIIGT HSdl o dTel AR Raers! riv & 9 & 3K g 918 98
ARTETS A SN &1, 9Rd & Tles 1> IRl AIYS] 81 T eTdell- 8l, 94 § SUIERN
Raerl ariior &= | 81 a1l §1 § A=y wiwe St 31 g8 i a1 =g 6 ) R
H Ud 847 & o™ & fog 99 2024 % IRA WRHR - G HATed & AIH 61, 000
‘Tl ST WeH YR F T UF & N wRifia 3 a1 o v & 3R w9 wey
Bl AN R-4R 7 W & 3l T T2 , 397aRTS TUY 289 T HIoTaCH A @IIY
Y € 3R ITH | HIoT Uoraey o 98 T & &9 I B & (%1, 000'TaT
sfear Hed wfid &= o191 &g 8, S 1 89 & a9 2024 9 U8l TRT &R ol

SHRI ABIR RANJAN BISWAS: Sir, firstly, | would like to know about the cities which
have been shortlisted for India's bid for hosting the 2036 Olympics. And on what
criteria have these cities been shortlisted ?

it forfer arIOTS : SR SUMHUT AEIRT, H 11Ut AT § AT Wekd B
I8 G AR b SAell@ieh &1 il Yolder Bl & fob 98 I § <2 A AT B
AR SHD! A BT S HHE 8, 98 D 99 & 9 § ooy sar g1 e
TS # Sl IOC BT WA 8 Of I8T 8, 98 9gd 91X H&I U= 9491 &= & forg Ao
BI BT 81 U1 121 & T 9 2036 & 9 3ferf@e 81, ¥ R S9a bidding & WR<Td
& forg ST 81 XeT 21 YT 9 781 B SHa! WHIaT BF §, File 3R 37 TR
TR ST WY, < i@ BT bidding TT ASTI! B BT i FTd AT &, 98 8 ¥ 10
el Ugel 81 811 8, T8 Al 39| goic 915 3 Sqd 8l STl 3, ST b I 3 garm o

Sl §oTC T ST T, 98 918 # Sad 81 7 AT - T 5 fafera Siek @1 g9
Ttherg goml o1, 98 915 9 11 fafera ST 21 1 n 3ufeg Qe qrawr f&ar 7@ 8
% 8 ¥ 10 WTet Rl 2 gHH! T=l SN 3t IE frww K 7, gufore f gep IR A i
P el Tel aredl gl
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SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: Mr. Deputy Chairman, Sir, | am also associated with one of
the Olympics sport, that is, football. | head the All India Football Federation. | am
also on the Board of FIFA. Many a time, in the international forum, when hosting of
major tournaments is discussed, like, we are talking about bidding for the 2036
Olympics, of course, we should aspire and we should, but my own understanding is
that as yet, sports infrastructure in the country, we have not been really able to
showcase it on a really massive global scale. We have hosted the Commonwealth
Games, and we have hosted the Asian Games. It is very good; laudable. We are
doing much better in sports than before. But, my point here is, the example is the
SAl centre. We have so many SAl centres across the country. Some have been
made very beautifully, futuristically, state-of-the-art. But, unfortunately, maintaining
that infrastructure is a big challenge.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN:: Please ask the question.

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: | don't blame the Government. | only wish that Government
looks at two aspects. One is developing sports infrastructure for all the sports in the
country holistically and uniformly. The second most important thing is that the
maintenance of these centres of excellence which have been created with so much of
our money, they should be put into some kind of, as you know, involve industry,
public-private partnership so that, at least, the maintenance and upkeep of those
built infrastructure can be done.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Thank you, Praful Patel/.

SHRI PRAFUL PATEL: And, that will help us to host major tournaments like bidding
for the 2036 Olympics because | know how the international community is viewing at
all these aspects, especially, when India bids for some major tournaments.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Both are good suggestions. Mr. Minister, please respond.

it FiRRver wrre : Ay, A Uew B Wd & vy # 95 SMeRl § 3R
S gae A § 7, SO H Ud ARG | AEIY USRI B g99a1g QA
= & SHI SIS & g I8 qamn =g % 89 anif &1 o1 Sffer<) didd
Higel # I 8l 11 81 V8 95 AR institutions 3R academies 3, foT=Td 1 84 B
PN Te Bl ABIGY, "Wl 3ISAT" T & 109 § g5 WIR! academies I AT 41 &1
T@%@?Eﬁﬁﬂ'ﬁPSUsﬁﬂﬁW?ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁﬁsﬂm\lGﬂ'\’\ﬂ-llcumodernise?b_\’
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?FI%I'F, develop &Y AP 3NN infrastructure BT At B update Y '\'ﬁ?, 3‘\‘1’95 Cicd)
YT & T B

=t upm wew : vy B Brgay W |yl

it FiRer wrnitrss : wEisg, § s1as wrems § I8 ¥ Sar =g & e & forg
9 infrastructure @ SR Bl %, I8 YRd ¥ 81 PTH cities ¥ infrastructure ®I
develop o %, O JEAGIETG BT Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Sports Enclave '3’,
I61 TP B4 & 1 959 AN events TP |1 & Hahel &l TRIGUTYRT 3 AT THIT 584
PS TIY Bl GRIR A YT WICH DITAdd I Sl 8T &l T T SA|
centres 3R training institutes Bl develop foar <1 ¥&T 81 89 @I '\E'ZI’IE‘"\'-’I ¥ injury
management ¥ BIH] ER <ll{ %, 1 S0 development fomam B wEIg Target
Olympic Podium Scheme (TOPS) & HIEUH § WioxdHa Raeisdl oI, 918 S8
equipments ARG BT, foreign coaches G| training B T 3 physiotherapist P
TR 81, S8 Tl ThR 31 gl & ot g

#EIGd, # T BICT W g BT 576 X1 A, i 9% 95 € Agayge
TET TR0 &, < oo 9 9 § I8 gamn arg & wWiew 7 Raanfeat & g injury
Ta 95 9T obstruction BT 81 7816d, WIRd &1 1) fieaR et HRMETS 91 &, ST01
Ufdew & g A injury | Tlé off1 9%, TOPS (Target Olympic Podium Scheme) GL]
2014 918 ST TS| S FHIF P STRT 24 T & 3SR decision foram a7 3R #RmEE
T S Bl SANIDBT Woll A1 G81 ShY STl HTST treatment FoT 3R 18 H
Olympics # HSd ATHY AR BT 14 At Sooad fdarl § Siamm agm & 2014 & 919
| AT HET HA1 St @1 GREMS B G918 ¥ Wel &7 H gRaxi 3141 8, foraa! o
¥ & 3T 951 oI T&T &l

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN :Thank you. Now Question No. 229.
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